On the same date, 11,599,989 REVO allotment rights (ISIN code IT0005513103), regulated 
by the “REVO Insurance S.p.A. Allotment Rights” Regulation, were outstanding. (the “Allotment Rights”); 

 On 30 November 2022, pursuant to the Regulation, holders of the Allotment Rights were allotted a maximum of 
up to 2,320,000 (two million three hundred and twenty thousand) total newly issued REVO conversion shares 
(the “Conversion Shares”), distributed among all holders of Allotment Rights, according to the allotment ratio of 1 
(one) Conversion Share for every 5 (five) Allotment Rights held; 

 On 6 December 2022, REVO’s Articles of Association were amended to reflect the cancellation of the Allotment